Minnesota Education Statistics Summary
1997-1998

Districts, Schools & Teachers

Public School Districts

Public Operating Elementary & Secondary Independent Districts as of July 1
Non-Operating Common School Districts (Prinsburg, Franconia)
Special School Districts

Intermediate School Districts (287, 916, 917)

Integration Districts

Tribal Schools

Charter Schools

State Schools/Academies

Education Districts

Miscellaneous Cooperative Districts

Special Education &/or Vocational Cooperative Districts
Telecommunication Districts

Public Schools

Number of Schools as of July 1

Area Learning Centers (ALC's)

K-12 Schools

Elementary Schools

Middle Schools

Secondary Schools
Junior Highs
Senior Highs
Combined

Public School Teachers

Teachers--Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) as of October 1

Pre-Kindergarten, ECFE & School Readiness FTE 1,390
Kindergarten FTE 1,834
Elementary FTE (grades 1 through 6) 22,135
Secondary FTE (grades 7 through 12) 21,090
Other/Un-Graded FTE (not Special Ed) 3,054
Special Education FTE 7,383

New Teachers FTE (newly licensed & first teaching assignment)

349

o WNDN

29

24
14
13

1,683

117

14
954
147
451

70
186
195

51,801

2,877



Public Schools Enroliment & Graduates

1997-1998

Pre-Kindergarten & Early Childhood Enroliment 8,945
K-12 Enrollment as of October 1, 1997 844,408
Kindergarten 62,085
Elementary (grades 1 through 6) 382,701

Grade 1 62,378

Grade 2 64,125

Grade 3 63,628

Grade 4 63,494

Grade 5 63,436

Grade 6 65,640
Secondary (grades 7 through 12) 399,622

Grade 7 67,536

Grade 8 66,585

Grade 9 68,808

Grade 10 68,476

Grade 11 64,795

Grade 12 63,430
Male (grades K-12) 433,885
Female (grades K-12) 410,523
Native American (grades K-12) 16,971
Asian/Pacific Islander (grades K-12) 37,470
Hispanic (grades K-12) 20,691
Black (grades K-12) 46,933
White (grades K-12) 722,348
Special Education--receiving services (grades K-12) 93,361
English Language Learners (grades K-12) 27,386
Free & Reduced Lunch Eligible (grades K-12) 222,288
Enrolled in Charter Schools (grades K-12) 3,271

Elementary (grades K-6) 2,117

Secondary (grades 7-12) 1,154
"Open-Enrolled" to Non-Resident District (grades K-12) 18,735

Elementary (grades K-6) 9,590

Secondary (grades 7-12) 6,171

Graduates (1996-1997): 52,205



Non-Public Schools Enroliment

Number of Home Schooled Students as of October 1, 1997

Number of Non-Public Schools

K-12 Enrollment as of October 1, 1997
Kindergarten
Elementary (grades 1 through 6)
Grade 1
Grade 2
Grade 3
Grade 4
Grade 5
Grade 6
Secondary (grades 7 through 12)

Grade 7
Grade 8
Grade 9
Grade 10
Grade 11
Grade 12

8,375
8,409
7,925
7,884
7,635
7,367

6,400
6,124
4,390
4,203
3,897
3,616

13,085

525

85,122
8,897
47,595

28,630



