Minnesota Education Statistics Summary 1997-1998

Districts, Schools & Teachers

Public School Districts

Public Operating Elementary & Secondary Independent Districts as of July Non-Operating Common School Districts (Prinsburg, Franconia) Special School Districts Intermediate School Districts (287, 916, 917) Integration Districts Tribal Schools Charter Schools State Schools/Academies Education Districts Miscellaneous Cooperative Districts Special Education &/or Vocational Cooperative Districts Telecommunication Districts	<i>,</i> 1	349 2 2 3 4 6 29 4 21 24 14		
Public Schools				
Number of Schools as of July 1		1,683		
Area Learning Centers (ALC's) K-12 Schools Elementary Schools Middle Schools Secondary Schools Junior Highs Senior Highs Combined		117 14 954 147 451 70 186 195		
Public School Teachers				
TeachersFull-Time Equivalent (FTE) as of October 1		51,801		
Pre-Kindergarten, ECFE & School Readiness FTE Kindergarten FTE Elementary FTE (grades 1 through 6) Secondary FTE (grades 7 through 12) Other/Un-Graded FTE (not Special Ed) Special Education FTE	1,390 1,834 22,135 21,090 3,054 7,383			

Public Schools Enrollment & Graduates

1997-1998

Pre-Kindergarten & Early Childhood Enrollment K-12 Enrollment as of October 1, 1997		8,945 844,408
Kindergarten Elementary (grades 1 through 6) Grade 1 Grade 2 Grade 3 Grade 4 Grade 5 Grade 6 Secondary (grades 7 through 12) Grade 7 Grade 8 Grade 9	62,378 64,125 63,628 63,494 63,436 65,640 67,536 66,585 68,808	62,085 382,701 399,622
Grade 10 Grade 11 Grade 12 Male (grades K-12)	68,476 64,795 63,430	433,885
Female (grades K-12)		410,523
Native American (grades K-12) Asian/Pacific Islander (grades K-12) Hispanic (grades K-12) Black (grades K-12) White (grades K-12)		16,971 37,470 20,691 46,933 722,348
Special Educationreceiving services (grades K-12) English Language Learners (grades K-12) Free & Reduced Lunch Eligible (grades K-12)		93,361 27,386 222,288
Enrolled in Charter Schools (grades K-12) Elementary (grades K-6) Secondary (grades 7-12)	2,117 1,154	3,271
"Open-Enrolled" to Non-Resident District <i>(grades K-12)</i> Elementary <i>(grades K-6)</i> Secondary <i>(grades 7-12)</i>	9,590 6,171	18,735
Graduates (1996-1997):		52,205

Non-Public Schools Enrollment

Number of Home Schooled Students as of October 1, 1997		13,085
Number of Non-Public Schools		525
K-12 Enrollment as of October 1, 1997		85,122
Kindergarten		8,897
Elementary (grades 1 through 6)		47,595
Grade 1	8,375	
Grade 2	8,409	
Grade 3	7,925	
Grade 4	7,884	
Grade 5	7,635	
Grade 6	7,367	
Secondary (grades 7 through 12)		28,630
Grade 7	6,400	
Grade 8	6,124	
Grade 9	4,390	
Grade 10	4,203	
Grade 11	3,897	
Grade 12	3,616	